

City of Boston

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-1099 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor Order Status: Passed

File created: 9/7/2022 In control: Committee on Planning, Development &

Transportation

On agenda: 9/14/2022 Final action: 10/19/2022

Title: On the message and order, referred on September 14, 2021, Docket #1099 for your approval an

Order to declare surplus the parcel of land currently owned by the City of Boston, located at Harrison Avenue in the Roxbury District (Ward 08, Parcel 0242604), and to transfer the parcel to the Public Facilities Commission for the care, custody, management and control of said parcel, the committee submitted a report recommending that the order ought to pass; yeas12; nays 0; absent 1; (Lara).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Harrison Ave

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|--------------|--|--------|
| 10/19/2022 | 1 | City Council | The report was accepted; the order was passed. | |
| 9/14/2022 | 1 | City Council | Referred to | |

On the message and order, referred on September 14, 2021, Docket #1099 for your approval an Order to declare surplus the parcel of land currently owned by the City of Boston, located at Harrison Avenue in the Roxbury District (Ward 08, Parcel 0242604), and to transfer the parcel to the Public Facilities Commission for the care, custody, management and control of said parcel, the committee submitted a report recommending that the order ought to pass; yeas12; nays 0; absent 1; (Lara).